BIOCOMPIG BV

Supplier of pellitized organic fertilizer

WINTERRA BIO 13-0-0 E&:

Areas of application:

INPUTS

Vegetables, fruit trees, vineyards, citrus fruits, strawberries and nurseries.

The product is made from 100% natural animal and plant raw materials,
with no chemicals or other additives. High content of stable organic
matter. Free from pathogens and weed seeds. Low in chlorine.

Composition:

Dry matter

Organic matter (loss on ignition at 550 °C)

Total Nitrogen (N)

Organic Nitrogen (N)

Ammonia Nitrogen (N)

Phosphate (P20s)

-Water-soluble phosphate

-Phosphate soluble in neutral ammonium citrate
Potash Oxide (K;0)

Magnesium Oxide (MgO)
Calcium Oxide (CaO)
Sulfer (S)

C/N

pH (water)

Sodium (Nax0)

Chlorine (Cl)

ES

90%
85%
13%
12,7%
0,3%
0,5%
0,3%
0,4%
0,5%

0,1%
1%
1,7%
ca.4
ca.5.5

~
e,

Ry

mg/kg

Iron (Fe)
Maganese (Mn)
Boron (B)

Zinc (Zn)
Cobalt (Co)
Molybdenum (Mo)
Arsenic (As)
Cadmium (Cd)
Chromium (Cr)
Copper (Cu)
Mercury (Hg)
Nickel (Ni)

Lead (Pb)

0,5 (% of total product)
1 (% of total product)

2 (mS /cm)

Due to the natural origin of the raw materials, the analysis is likely to vary.

Important:

Truck weight between 25 and 30 tons.

CAULRRR]

Hygienized organic fertilizer according to CE standard 1069/2009.
Approved for organic farming (EU 834/2007, 889/2008)

Appearance pelletized 4 -5mm., bulk density : 650-750 (kg/ m3).
The weighing slip is authoritative: see CMR transport.
Comply with the departmental regulations for spreading organic fertilizers.

The value is indicated in g/kg. May vary by up to 10%, depending on production.
Store the product in a dry place preferable on a paved surface and avoid direct sunlight.

ECOCE RT*

S~

150
25
180
130
0,2
0,3
<3
<0,3
<10
40
<0.05
<5
<5

For more information, please visit our website www.biocompig.com or contact us by email

info@biocompig.com

Biocompig BV brings life to your soil. Your supplier for organic fertilizers


http://www.biocompig.com/
mailto:info@biocompig.com

