## BIOCOMPIG BV

Supplier of pellitized organic fertilizer

# WINTERRA BIO 13-0-0



### Areas of application:

Vegetables, fruit trees, vineyards, citrus fruits, strawberries and nurseries. The product is made from 100% natural animal and plant raw materials, with no chemicals or other additives. High content of stable organic matter. Free from pathogens and weed seeds. Low in chlorine.



#### **Composition:**

Dry matter	90%	mg/kg	
Organic matter (loss on ignition at 550 °C)	85%	Iron (Fe)	150
Total Nitrogen (N)	13%	Maganese (Mn)	25
Organic Nitrogen (N)	12,7%	Boron (B)	180
Ammonia Nitrogen (N)	0,3%	Zinc (Zn)	130
Phosphate (P <sub>2</sub> O <sub>5</sub> )	0,5%	Cobalt (Co)	0,2
-Water-soluble phosphate	0,3%	Molybdenum (Mo)	0,3
-Phosphate soluble in neutral ammonium citrate	0,4%	Arsenic (As)	<3
Potash Oxide (K <sub>2</sub> O)	0,5%	Cadmium (Cd)	<0,3
		Chromium (Cr)	<10
Magnesium Oxide (MgO)	0,1%	Copper (Cu)	40
Calcium Oxide (CaO)	1%	Mercury (Hg)	<0.05
Sulfer (S)	1,7%	Nickel (Ni)	<5
C/N	ca.4	Lead (Pb)	<5
pH (water)	ca.5.5		
Sodium (Na₂O)	0,5 (% of total product)		
Chlorine (CI)	1 (% of total product)		
ES	2 (mS /cm)		

Due to the natural origin of the raw materials, the analysis is likely to vary.

#### Important:

- ✓ Hygienized organic fertilizer according to CE standard 1069/2009.
- ✓ Approved for organic farming (EU 834/2007, 889/2008)
- ✓ Truck weight between 25 and 30 tons.
- ✓ Appearance pelletized 4 -5mm., bulk density : 650-750 (kg/ m³).
- ✓ The weighing slip is authoritative: see CMR transport.
- ✓ Comply with the departmental regulations for spreading organic fertilizers.
- ✓ The value is indicated in g/kg. May vary by up to 10%, depending on production.
- ✓ Store the product in a dry place preferable on a paved surface and avoid direct sunlight.

For more information, please visit our website <a href="www.biocompig.com">www.biocompig.com</a> or contact us by email <a href="mailto:info@biocompig.com">info@biocompig.com</a>